# CH \$240.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Friedrich Lutze GmbH & Co.		12/14/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Friedrich Lutze GmbH	
Street Address:	Bruckwiesenstrase 17-19, 71384	
City:	Weinstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472367	DIONET
Registration Number:	2572094	CABLEFIX
Registration Number:	1842708	LUTZE-SUPERFLEX
Registration Number:	1581187	LUTZE
Registration Number:	4068579	DRIVEFLEX
Registration Number:	1600461	
Registration Number:	1348953	LUTZE
Registration Number:	2182192	LUTZE-SILFLEX
Registration Number:	2792555	SOLUTIONS THROUGH INNOVATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704.945.2903

Email: tm@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Gromlovits

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0554

900254133

Address Line 1:	128 South Tryon Street				
Address Line 2:	Suite 1800				
Address Line 4:	Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:					
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kathryn A. Gromlovits			
Signature:		/kag/			
Date:		05/02/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lutze name change source=Lutze name change					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0555

# **Stuttgart District Court**

- Commercial Register Court -

[Coat of Arms]

Stuttgart District Court, 70049 Stuttgart

Friedrich Lütze GmbH & Co. KG Bruckwiesenstr. 17-19 71384 Weinstadt Postal address: 70049 Stuttgart Office building:

Office building: Neckarstr. 121

Phone 0' Extension 0' Fax 0'

0711-921-0 0711-921-3684 0711-921-3600

Office hours:

9:00 to 11:30 a.m. (regular)

1:15 to 3:00 p.m. (only after calling for an

appointment)

Your communication of, your reference

Local company registration number

HRA 260678

Date

02/08/2012

Registration notice in the register case of "Friedrich Lütze GmbH & Co. KG" Address: Bruckwiesenstr. 17-19, 71384 Weinstadt Company registration number: HRA 260678

Dear Sir or Madam,

The registration reproduced below has been entered into Commercial Register A.

Please review the entry immediately and call if there are any discrepancies.

We expressly point out that the cost of this registration will be billed solely through the Baden-Württemberg State Cashier's Office [Landesoberkasse]. Please do not confuse invoices for the services of third parties with the settlement of these court costs.

Please note that separate obligations to notify and register with the trade offices may exist.

Best regards

Schatto
Clerk of the Court

This letter has been created electronically and is valid without signature.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0556

# Registration Stuttgart District Court in Commercial Register A 260678

1.

Number of the registration: 7

5.

# b) Other legal relationships:

Based on the resolution approving reorganization from 12/14/2011, the company is reorganized into a limited liability company under the name "Friedrich Lütze GmbH," Weinstadt (Stuttgart District Court HRB 740258) in accordance with § 190 ff. of the Reorganization of Companies Act [UmwG].

This record is closed.

6.

### a) Date of the registration:

02/07/2012

Siol

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013**